

GAHC010268072025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/106/2026

FARMERS WORLD AND ANR
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, AMINUR
ISLAM KHAN, AGED ABOUT- 59 YEARS, HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE
AT T.R.PHOOKAN ROAD, MACHKHOWA, GUWAHATI -781009, POST
OFFICE- BHARALUMUKH,POLICE STATION -BHARALUMUKH, DISTRICT-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: AMINUR ISLAM KHAN
S/O LATE NAZRUL ISLAM
R/O HOUSE NO. 45
D.C. TALUKDAR LANE
SANTIPUR
GUWAHATI-781009
DIST- KAMRUP (M) AT GUWAHAT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI -781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE
ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

4:THE ASSAM SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

5:THE MARKETING MANAGER
ASSAM SEEDS CORPORATION
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:THE DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
GOLAGHAT
DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICE
GOLAGHAT-785001

7:THE BRANCH MANAGER
ASSAM SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.
GOLAGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT-785001
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N N B CHOUDHURY, MR. K KASHYAP

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AGRI. DEPARTMENT, MR R AKHTAR(R4,5),MOMI KALITA(R4,5),MR M M ZAMAN(R4,5),MR. S CHAMARIA(R4,5),SC. ASSAM SEED CORPN.,SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : --30.03.2026

Mr. K. Kashyap, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. M.M. Zaman, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. S. Chamaria, learned Standing Counsel, Assam Seed Corporation Limited for the respondent nos. 4, 5 & 7; Ms. G. Borah, learned Standing Counsel, Agriculture Department for the respondent nos. 1, 3 & 6; and Mr. M. Bhuyan, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department for the respondent no. 2 are in attendance.

Mr. Zaman has sought time till 22.04.2026 to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the

respondent nos. 4, 5 & 7.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case on 22.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant